Stroets and running thence north on the cast, 
lino ef said lot one hundred and fifteen (I13) 
feet, more or less, to the corner of a part of said 
lot liorotoforo conveyed to Klizn. Stovanti, now 
deceasod, thence west along tho line of said 
Stovans' lot thlrt\'-six (3<i> feet, t'nonce south 
one hundred and fifteen (115) feet, more or loss, 
to tho south line of said lot. thence east, along 
the south line of said lot thirty-six (3fi) feet to 
tho place of beginning. 

If such rents and profits will not sell for a suf­
ficient sum to satisfy said decree, interest and